
2005 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN FALL SELECTION
MEN'S TRAP RESULTS

October 5-8 2005

Champion Bret Erickson 240 + 23 = 263
2nd Place Ryan Hadden 241 + 21 = 262
3rd Place Matt Wallace 238 + 23 = 261

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Day1 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total SO
1 256 ERICKSON Bret S1 93 97 25 25 50 240 23 263
2 275 HADDEN Richard Ryan 96 96 25 24 49 241 21 262
3 381 WALLACE Matt 93 97 23 25 48 238 23 261
4 328 MULLINS John J1 97 94 25 24 49 240 18 258 3
5 286 HERMAN Michael 95 98 23 24 47 240 18 258 2
6 202 AGEE James 95 95 24 24 48 238 19 257
7 215 BEATTIE David V 94 94 25 25 50 238
8 301 JOLLIFF Max J1 96 93 24 24 48 237
9 227 BURROWS Brian J2 94 94 24 24 48 236

10 205 ALDRIDGE Jack J1 92 96 24 24 48 236
11 273 GRAZIOLI Dominic 96 92 25 23 48 236
12 213 BADE Lance 95 95 24 22 46 236
13 310 LINN John 90 97 23 25 48 235
14 220 BENGE Sheldon J1 93 93 25 24 49 235
15 298 JACKSON Travis 95 92 24 24 48 235
16 272 GRAVES James Todd 88 98 24 24 48 234
17 225 BRANTLEY Maxey S1 94 94 23 23 46 234
18 235 CHORDASH Richard S2 89 95 25 24 49 233
19 376 VALDEZ Richard J1 90 95 24 24 48 233
20 296 INMAN Seth 92 93 24 24 48 233
21 355 SENTER David S2 92 96 22 23 45 233
22 327 MULLEN Paul S2 89 94 22 25 47 230
23 306 KIERNAN Chris 90 91 23 25 48 229
24 362 SMILEY Calvin J2 90 92 24 23 47 229
25 240 CRAFT James 87 92 24 24 48 227
26 274 GRIFFING Vincent J1 88 92 23 24 47 227
27 379 WAITE Daniel J2 87 94 22 24 46 227
28 403 TURNER Jacob J2 91 89 24 23 47 227
29 270 GOWIN William 86 92 25 23 48 226
30 283 HECK* Matthew J2 89 91 23 23 46 226
31 404 SKAGGS* Cary 89 91 23 23 46 226
32 338 NICHOLS Drew J1 88 89 25 23 48 225
33 243 DAVIS Dart 88 89 23 24 47 224
34 278 HARRIS Miles J1 89 90 24 21 45 224
35 211 AVEDISIAN Guy S1 84 92 23 24 47 223
36 201 ADAIR Irwin V 85 91 23 24 47 223
37 334 NAU Brandon J1 90 89 23 21 44 223
38 203 ALACANO Carson J1 88 93 21 21 42 223



39 271 GRANTHAM Michael J1 89 92 22 20 42 223
40 285 HENNING Daniel J2 89 88 23 22 45 222
41 318 McALLISTER Logan 84 90 23 24 47 221
42 236 CHUBB JR Allen S1 93 82 23 23 46 221
43 218 BELCHER Ian V 88 89 23 21 44 221
44 331 MYERS Doug 88 89 21 22 43 220
45 388 WHITE Joshua J1 93 87 19 21 40 220
46 249 DROZD Tyler J2 82 89 23 24 47 218
47 326 MOSIER* Gregory J1 82 90 22 23 45 217
48 263 FURMAN George 82 89 24 22 46 217
49 385 WEBB Josh J2 89 84 22 22 44 217
50 377 VANDAM Patrick 81 90 21 23 44 215
51 380 WALLACE Casey Jake J2 87 85 22 21 43 215
52 366 SNAPP Jordan J2 87 86 22 20 42 215
53 206 ALLISON James J1 88 85 18 23 41 214
54 228 BURROWS Michael V 88 84 23 19 42 214
55 323 MEIN Derrick J1 86 90 19 19 38 214
56 241 CRAMER Donald 82 84 23 24 47 213
57 289 HOFFMAN Matthew J1 86 84 21 22 43 213
58 242 DAUENHAUER Seth 84 85 20 22 42 211
59 313 MACEK Steven J1 88 81 21 21 42 211
60 255 ENOMOTO Benton 79 84 24 23 47 210
61 224 BOGGAN Daniel J1 85 80 25 20 45 210
62 324 MELBOURNE Devon J2 79 83 25 21 46 208
63 259 FIDDES Cameron J2 86 78 21 22 43 207
64 367 SPIVEY Aric J1 84 81 19 22 41 206
65 391 WILDER D. Sean 79 79 24 23 47 205
66 216 BEEBE Doug J2 87 85 15 18 33 205
67 229 BUTTON Wiley J2 78 84 21 21 42 204
68 299 JEFFRIES Jacob 82 80 22 20 42 204
69 365 SMYTH David V 81 82 21 20 41 204
70 295 HUNT Destry J2 82 84 18 20 38 204
71 297 IVEY Brian J1 73 84 23 23 46 203
72 282 HARTZELL David S2 76 88 20 17 37 201
73 204 ALCANTARA Ricardo S1 78 78 21 23 44 200
74 387 WEGER Johnny S2 80 83 19 18 37 200
75 226 BREEZE JR Fritz S2 82 74 22 21 43 199
76 400 YSLAS John J2 80 81 19 18 37 198
77 208 ARBUCKLE Simon V 80 81 19 18 37 198
78 344 POPE Jay V 79 77 20 20 40 196
79 361 SLOCUMB Shane J3 75 84 17 20 37 196
80 212 BABER Thomas S2 75 82 19 18 37 194
81 396 WINGATE Robert J2 74 75 20 22 42 191
82 277 HANNAH Karl V 83 73 20 14 34 190
83 398 WOOD Adam 69 79 22 19 41 189
84 383 WARNER Billie S1 73 76 19 20 39 188
85 402 NOVINSKI Cletus 72 75 19 20 39 186



86 371 STRICKLAND Chase J3 65 80 19 17 36 181
87 257 EVANS Steven J1 65 71 21 20 41 177
88 363 SMITH Tyler J1 72 63 19 20 39 174
89 210 ARNOLD Nick J1 61 76 18 16 34 171

Comp #326 received 3 pt deduction rnd 1 day 1 rule #9.13.4.6.2
Comp #398 received 3 pt deduction rnd 4 day 1 rule #9.13.4.6.2
Comp #283 received 1 pt deduction rnd 4 day 1 rule #9.5.7.7.1
Comp #404 received 3 pt deduction rnd 3 day 2 rule #9.13.4.6.2

JUNIOR MEN'S TRAP RESULTS

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Day1 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total SO
1 301 JOLLIFF Max J1 96 93 24 24 48 237 24 261
2 328 MULLINS John J1 97 94 25 24 49 240 20 260
3 205 ALDRIDGE Jack J1 92 96 24 24 48 236 20 256
4 220 BENGE Sheldon J1 93 93 25 24 49 235 18 253 2
5 376 VALDEZ Richard J1 90 95 24 24 48 233 20 253 1
6 227 BURROWS Brian J2 94 94 24 24 48 236 14 250
7 362 SMILEY Calvin J2 90 92 24 23 47 229
8 274 GRIFFING Vincent J1 88 92 23 24 47 227
9 379 WAITE Daniel J2 87 94 22 24 46 227

10 403 TURNER Jacob J2 91 89 24 23 47 227
11 283 HECK* Matthew J2 89 91 23 23 46 226
12 338 NICHOLS Drew J1 88 89 25 23 48 225
13 278 HARRIS Miles J1 89 90 24 21 45 224
14 334 NAU Brandon J1 90 89 23 21 44 223
15 203 ALACANO Carson J1 88 93 21 21 42 223
16 271 GRANTHAM Michael J1 89 92 22 20 42 223
17 285 HENNING Daniel J2 89 88 23 22 45 222
18 388 WHITE Joshua J1 93 87 19 21 40 220
19 249 DROZD Tyler J2 82 89 23 24 47 218
20 326 MOSIER* Gregory J1 82 90 22 23 45 217
21 385 WEBB Josh J2 89 84 22 22 44 217
22 380 WALLACE Casey Jake J2 87 85 22 21 43 215
23 366 SNAPP Jordan J2 87 86 22 20 42 215
24 206 ALLISON James J1 88 85 18 23 41 214
25 323 MEIN Derrick J1 86 90 19 19 38 214
26 289 HOFFMAN Matthew J1 86 84 21 22 43 213
27 313 MACEK Steven J1 88 81 21 21 42 211
28 224 BOGGAN Daniel J1 85 80 25 20 45 210
29 324 MELBOURNE Devon J2 79 83 25 21 46 208
30 259 FIDDES Cameron J2 86 78 21 22 43 207
31 367 SPIVEY Aric J1 84 81 19 22 41 206
32 216 BEEBE Doug J2 87 85 15 18 33 205



33 229 BUTTON Wiley J2 78 84 21 21 42 204
34 295 HUNT Destry J2 82 84 18 20 38 204
35 297 IVEY Brian J1 73 84 23 23 46 203
36 400 YSLAS John J2 80 81 19 18 37 198
37 361 SLOCUMB Shane J3 75 84 17 20 37 196
38 396 WINGATE Robert J2 74 75 20 22 42 191
39 371 STRICKLAND Chase J3 65 80 19 17 36 181
40 257 EVANS Steven J1 65 71 21 20 41 177
41 363 SMITH Tyler J1 72 63 19 20 39 174
42 210 ARNOLD Nick J1 61 76 18 16 34 171

2005 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN FALL SELECTION
WOMEN'S TRAP RESULTS

October 5-8 2005

Champion Joetta Dement 238 + 22 = 260
2nd Place Mimi Wilfong 224 + 22 = 246
3rd Place Lacy Sullivan 227 + 19 = 246

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Day1 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total SO
1 244 DEMENT Joetta W 99 95 23 21 44 238 22 260
2 393 WILFONG Mimi J1 W 90 86 24 24 48 224 22 246 2
3 372 SULLIVAN Lacy W 91 88 23 25 48 227 19 246 1
4 246 DEWITT Terri W 88 89 24 25 49 226 18 244
5 308 KLIX Jerilyn W 91 87 20 24 44 222 21 243
6 358 SIMPSON Emma W 88 90 23 22 45 223 13 236
7 245 DESSO Tamara J2 W 88 88 22 22 44 220
8 332 NATTRASS Susan S1 WV 86 84 24 24 48 218
9 342 PIPPIN Goldie J1 W 85 87 22 24 46 218

10 247 DORMAN Amanda W 87 83 21 24 45 215
11 336 NEANS Sarah W 88 77 24 22 46 211
12 290 HOGAN Kyndra W 85 84 21 21 42 211
13 360 SLEDGE Susan J1 W 82 83 23 19 42 207
14 284 HECKENKAMP Breanna J2 W 81 82 23 20 43 206
15 209 ARNOLD Lynsey J1 W 83 85 19 17 36 204
16 292 HOLLIN Cheryl W 85 79 22 16 38 202
17 219 BENDER Molly J2 W 75 78 20 22 42 195
18 214 BARNEY Caitlin J2 W 72 81 22 20 42 195
19 392 WILDER Miranda J3 W 74 76 22 19 41 191
20 340 OLSEN Samantha J1 W 69 79 21 20 41 189
21 382 WALTERS Stephanie J2 W 74 72 21 20 41 187
22 343 POPE Ashli J3 W 71 79 17 20 37 187
23 319 McLEAN Jenna J1 W 72 76 17 19 36 184
24 359 SLEDGE Judith J2 W 65 72 18 21 39 176
25 333 NAU Ashley J2 W 67 67 20 18 38 172
26 399 YOUNG Rebekah J2 W 60 67 18 20 38 165
27 309 KULCAK Lauren W 64 66 17 18 35 165



28 287 HICKEY Holly J2 W 61 63 20 17 37 161

JUNIOR WOMEN'S TRAP RESULTS

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Day1 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total SO
1 393 WILFONG Mimi J1 W 90 86 24 24 48 224 20 244
2 342 PIPPIN Goldie J1 W 85 87 22 24 46 218 19 237 1
3 245 DESSO Tamara J2 W 88 88 22 22 44 220 17 237 0
4 284 HECKENKAMP Breanna J2 W 81 82 23 20 43 206 19 225
5 360 SLEDGE Susan J1 W 82 83 23 19 42 207 17 224
6 209 ARNOLD Lynsey J1 W 83 85 19 17 36 204 16 220
9 219 BENDER Molly J2 W 75 78 20 22 42 195

10 214 BARNEY Caitlin J2 W 72 81 22 20 42 195
7 392 WILDER Miranda J3 W 74 76 22 19 41 191

16 340 OLSEN Samantha J1 W 69 79 21 20 41 189
11 382 WALTERS Stephanie J2 W 74 72 21 20 41 187
8 343 POPE Ashli J3 W 71 79 17 20 37 187

17 319 McLEAN Jenna J1 W 72 76 17 19 36 184
12 359 SLEDGE Judith J2 W 65 72 18 21 39 176
13 333 NAU Ashley J2 W 67 67 20 18 38 172
14 399 YOUNG Rebekah J2 W 60 67 18 20 38 165
15 287 HICKEY Holly J2 W 61 63 20 17 37 161



2005 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN FALL SELECTION
MEN'S DOUBLE TRAP RESULTS

October 9-11 2005
Champion Glenn Eller III 278+50=328
2nd Place Jeff Holguin 277+47=324
3rd Place Josh Richmond 272+46=318

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Final Total
1 254 ELLER III W Glenn 44 46 50 45 49 44 278 50 328
2 291 HOLGUIN Jeff 46 46 48 46 46 45 277 47 324
3 347 RICHMOND Josh J1 46 47 44 46 43 46 272 46 318
4 275 HADDEN Ryan 46 43 38 47 47 50 271 43 314
5 286 HERMAN Mike 45 43 45 47 47 42 269 44 313
6 256 ERICKSON Bret S1 45 45 49 42 41 48 270
7 303 KEEVER Bill 42 41 44 48 45 45 265
8 272 GRAVES Todd 44 42 44 45 42 45 262
9 202 AGEE James 46 43 43 45 40 45 262

10 405 WEGER Dwayne 40 41 43 48 45 44 261
11 341 PATTON Gregory J1 37 39 47 47 44 46 260
12 248 DREXLER Matthew J1 45 42 43 41 42 45 258
13 328 MULLINS John J1 39 42 42 42 46 44 255
14 307 KILLAM Logan 45 38 42 43 41 43 252
15 321 MCMILLAN Micah J1 41 42 43 43 40 43 252
16 266 GEARHART Bryce J3 42 41 36 41 42 44 246
17 311 LUTZ Sam J2 33 44 40 44 43 41 245
18 229 BUTTON Wiley J2 35 40 43 40 44 39 241
19 278 HARRIS Miles J1 40 37 33 41 42 46 239
20 407 POWELL Brandon J1 43 39 37 38 38 38 233
21 253 DYER Rady S1 39 43 39 35 35 39 230
22 387 WEGER Johnny S2 33 35 36 38 41 44 227
23 260 FODOR Jared J2 34 36 33 42 40 41 226
24 348 RICHMOND Justin J2 39 36 34 34 40 37 220
25 384 WARNER Mark S1 24 29 41 33 31 33 191
26 257 EVANS Steven J1 23 25 25 21 35 31 160
27 406 LACKEY Curt 27 21 22 25 21 29 145

JUNIOR MEN'S DOUBLE TRAP RESULTS

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Final Total
1 347 RICHMOND Josh J1 46 47 44 46 43 46 272 47 319
2 341 PATTON Gregory J1 37 39 47 47 44 46 260 47 307
3 248 DREXLER Matthew J1 45 42 43 41 42 45 258 44 302
4 328 MULLINS John J1 39 42 42 42 46 44 255 44 299
5 321 MCMILLAN Micah J1 41 42 43 43 40 43 252 43 295
6 266 GEARHART Bryce J3 42 41 36 41 42 44 246 44 290
7 311 LUTZ Sam J2 33 44 40 44 43 41 245



8 229 BUTTON Wiley J2 35 40 43 40 44 39 241
9 260 FODOR Jared J2 34 36 33 42 40 41 226

10 348 RICHMOND Justin J2 39 36 34 34 40 37 220
11 278 HARRIS Miles J1 40 37 33 41 42 46 239
12 407 POWELL Brandon J1 43 39 37 38 38 38 233
13 257 EVANS Steven J1 23 25 25 21 35 31 160

2005 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN FALL SELECTION
WOMEN'S DOUBLE TRAP RESULTS

October 9-11 2005

Champion Andrea Steffan 204

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
1 370 STEFFAN Andrea J1 W 33 33 33 29 39 37 204



2005 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN FALL SELECTION
MEN'S SKEET RESULTS

October 12-15 2005

Champion Allen Treadwell 240+24=264
2nd Place Shawn Dulohery 239+24=263
3rd Place Mark Weeks 238+25=263

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Day1 Day2 Day3 Total Final Total SO
1 374 TREADWELL Allen 94 98 48 240 24 264
2 251 DULOHERY Shawn 94 97 48 239 24 263 8
3 386 WEEKS Mark 95 93 50 238 25 263 7
4 320 MCLELLAND R Sean J1 92 94 48 234 24 258
5 304 KENSINGER Troy J1 92 96 46 234 23 257
6 397 WISE Hunter J1 93 92 49 234 21 255
7 317 MASKELL Michael V 91 97 45 233
8 272 GRAVES Todd 98 90 45 233
9 269 GOUGLER J.P. J1 87 96 48 231

10 375 VAIL III Kenneth J1 86 97 46 229
11 221 BLANCHARD III BJ J2 88 92 48 228
12 316 MARBUTT Casey J1 92 91 45 228
13 276 HANCOCK Vincent J2 88 91 48 227
14 294 HUGHES Payne J2 90 92 45 227
15 329 MUSSER Jesse J2 89 90 47 226
16 280 HART Clay 87 89 47 223
17 207 ALTMANN* Fred V 89 87 44 220
18 373 THOMPSON Frank J2 82 85 50 217
19 293 HUFF William J2 85 86 45 216
20 267 GEISLER Cole 89 85 42 216
21 395 WILSON Nick J3 80 89 46 215
22 353 SCHUTZIUS JR Mark J1 80 91 44 215
23 401 ZEIGLER Charles J1 85 90 40 215
24 300 JOHNSON Brian 84 86 44 214
25 262 FREIBURGER Brian 83 88 43 214
26 357 SHOCKLEY Jon J1 85 88 41 214
27 217 BELCHER Bradley J1 86 83 43 212
28 265 GASKINS Logan J2 85 87 40 212
29 390 WIES Daniel 78 86 47 211
30 232 CHIANG Kirk J2 83 84 44 211
31 409 HAND Brian J1 86 86 39 211
32 233 CHIANG Sai S1 85 80 45 210
33 346 REID Cody J2 85 80 44 209
34 279 HARRISON Matthew J1 81 83 45 209
35 314 MACFARLANE Ian V 86 83 39 208
36 239 COOK Christoper J1 81 81 45 207
37 315 MALOVOS Andres J1 76 86 43 205
38 354 SECHELSKI Colby J2 78 86 40 204



39 351 SCHOLES Joe 83 82 39 204
40 268 GIBSON Jimmy J3 84 74 39 197
41 408 KIMBROUGH* Nicholas J2 77 80 37 194
42 352 SCHUTZIUS* Matthew J2 82 78 32 192
43 322 MEARS R Travis J1 70 77 43 190
44 349 RINKER Jacob J1 81 69 36 186
45 378 WAGGENER Joshua J1 71 79 35 185
46 288 HODGES Taylor J2 70 79 35 184
47 238 COGGINS Thomas J3 68 75 36 179
48 312 LYLE Pete (Leon) S2 77 71 30 178
49 234 CHISNALL Robert V 74 63 37 174
50 250 DUARTE Diego 85 89 DNF 174
51 264 GAMEL Nick 67 69 36 172
52 230 CAFARELLI Ryan J1 76 66 27 169
53 350 SADDLER Paul V 71 67 31 169
54 368 STEENBERGEN Jay J2 66 68 33 167
55 369 STEENBERGEN Joseph J1 64 72 30 166
56 339 OGLE Keith V 68 64 32 164
57 325 MILLS Paul V 61 62 36 159
58 305 KEYS Alan V 56 62 27 145

Comp #408 received 3 pt deduction rnd 4 day 1 rule #9.13.4.6.2
Comp #207 received 1 pt deduction rnd 1 day 2 rule #9.5.7.7.1
Comp #352 received 1 pt deduction rnd 1 day 3 rule #9.5.7.7.1

JUNIOR MEN'S SKEET RESULTS

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Day1 Day2 Day3 Total Final Total SO SO
1 304 KENSINGER Troy J1 92 96 46 234 23 257 5
2 320 MCLELLAND R Sean J1 92 94 48 234 23 257 4
3 397 WISE Hunter J1 93 92 49 234 22 256
4 221 BLANCHARD III BJ J2 88 92 48 228 25 253 2
5 269 GOUGLER J.P. J1 87 96 48 231 22 253 1 2
6 375 VAIL III Kenneth J1 86 97 46 229 24 253 1 1
7 316 MARBUTT Casey J1 92 91 45 228
8 276 HANCOCK Vincent J2 88 91 48 227
9 294 HUGHES Payne J2 90 92 45 227

10 329 MUSSER Jesse J2 89 90 47 226
11 373 THOMPSON Frank J2 82 85 50 217
12 293 HUFF William J2 85 86 45 216
13 395 WILSON Nick J3 80 89 46 215
14 353 SCHUTZIUS JR Mark J1 80 91 44 215
15 401 ZEIGLER Charles J1 85 90 40 215
16 357 SHOCKLEY Jon J1 85 88 41 214
17 217 BELCHER Bradley J1 86 83 43 212
18 265 GASKINS Logan J2 85 87 40 212
19 232 CHIANG Kirk J2 83 84 44 211



20 409 HAND Brian J1 86 86 39 211
21 346 REID Cody J2 85 80 44 209
22 279 HARRISON Matthew J1 81 83 45 209
23 239 COOK Christoper J1 81 81 45 207
24 315 MALOVOS Andres J1 76 86 43 205
25 354 SECHELSKI Colby J2 78 86 40 204
26 268 GIBSON Jimmy J3 84 74 39 197
27 408 KIMBROUGH* Nicholas J2 77 80 37 194
28 352 SCHUTZIUS* Matthew J2 82 78 32 192
29 322 MEARS R Travis J1 70 77 43 190
30 349 RINKER Jacob J1 81 69 36 186
31 378 WAGGENER Joshua J1 71 79 35 185
32 288 HODGES Taylor J2 70 79 35 184
33 238 COGGINS Thomas J3 68 75 36 179
34 230 CAFARELLI Ryan J1 76 66 27 169
35 368 STEENBERGEN Jay J2 66 68 33 167
36 369 STEENBERGEN Joseph J1 64 72 30 166

2005 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN FALL SELECTION
WOMEN'S SKEET RESULTS

October 12-15 2005

Champion Haley Dunn 225+23=248
2nd Place Brandie Neal 225+21=246
3rd Place Connie Smotek 219+23=242

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Day1 Day2 Day3 Total Final Total
1 252 DUNN Haley J1 W 86 93 46 225 23 248
2 335 NEAL Brandie W 93 88 44 225 21 246
3 364 SMOTEK Connie W 91 86 42 219 23 242
4 222 BLOUNT Emily J1 W 88 87 44 219 16 235
5 258 FERRENCE Linda W 84 86 43 213 21 234
6 410 LEGATE Shari W 83 83 39 205 20 225
7 231 CHIANG Ali J2 W 78 82 36 196
8 237 COGGINS Sally J2 W 68 85 41 194
9 281 HARTLEY Ashley J1 W 75 78 37 190

10 261 FORBES Jessica J1 W 73 70 31 174
11 345 RATHBURN Aimee S1 W 65 75 31 171
12 389 WICKMAN Lori A. W 61 71 30 162

JUNIOR WOMEN'S SKEET RESULTS

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Day1 Day2 Day3 Total Final Total
1 252 DUNN Haley J1 W 86 93 46 225 22 247
2 222 BLOUNT Emily J1 W 88 87 44 219 23 242
3 231 CHIANG Ali J2 W 78 82 36 196 21 217
4 237 COGGINS Sally J2 W 68 85 41 194 19 213



5 281 HARTLEY Ashley J1 W 75 78 37 190 22 212
6 261 FORBES Jessica J1 W 73 70 31 174 17 191


